© 2002-6 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B51-7962-00 (N) 1462
CD PLAYER
CS-434HU/HC
SERVICE MANUAL
Panel assy
(A64-2766-02)
Screw set

- ✽ H13-2030-04 CARTON BOARD
- H25-0337-04 PROTECTION BAG (180X300X0.03)
- H25-0338-04 PROTECTION BAG (250X350X0.03)
- ✽ H54-2582-03 ITEM CARTON CASE K
- ✽ H54-2587-03 ITEM CARTON CASE K2
213 3A ✽ K24-3960-02 KNOB (EJECT)
214 1A N99-1621-15 SCREW SET
A 1B N09-4349-05 TAPTITE SCREW
B 3A N35-2605-45 BINDING HEAD MACHINE SCREW
C 3B N80-2006-46 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
D 1B N83-3005-46 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
DME1 1B X92-4590-03 MECHANISM ASSY
D300 ✽ B30-1661-05 LED (BLUE)
PL30 ✽ B30-1659-05 LAMP (WHITE)
PL31 ✽ B30-1660-05 LAMP (AMBER)
C1 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C2 C90-2608-05 ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C3 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C4 CE04DW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C6-8 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C101 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C102 CK73GB1H223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C103 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C106 C90-2945-05 ELECTRO 0.047F 5.5WV
C107 C90-2597-05 ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C111 CE04CW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C112 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C113,114 C90-2963-05 ELECTRO 100UF 25WV
C115 C90-2965-05 ELECTRO 220UF 10WV
C116 CE04DW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C143,144 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C145 CE04CW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C146 C90-2597-05 ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C151 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C152 C90-2597-05 ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C153 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C154,155 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C201,202 C90-2600-05 ELECTRO 2.2UF 35WV
C203-205 C90-2595-05 ELECTRO 4.7UF 16WV
CS-434HU/HC
ELECTRIC UNIT (X25-9460-10)
C206,207 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C208-211 C90-2597-05 ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C501 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C502 CE04DW1C471M ELECTRO 470UF 16WV
C503 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
CN1 ✽ E40-9730-15 PIN ASSY
CN2 E40-9731-05 SOCKET FOR PIN ASSY
CN3 E41-0168-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN4 ✽ E41-0295-05 PIN ASSY
CN5 ✽ E41-0296-05 SOCKET FOR PIN ASSY
J1,2 E58-0840-05 RECTANGULAR RECEPTACLE
F501 F53-0133-05 FUSE
L100 L33-1853-05 CHOKE COIL
L501 L33-1020-05 CHOKE COIL
X1 ✽ L78-0869-05 RESONATOR (12.58MHZ)
E 2A N83-3006-46 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
R1 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R2 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R3 RD14BB2C101J RD 100 J 1/6W
R4 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R5 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R6 RD14BB2C104J RD 100K J 1/6W
R9 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R11 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R12 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R13,14 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R16 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R18 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R22 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R23,24 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R25 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R27 RD14BB2C473J RD 47K J 1/6W
R28 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R29 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R30 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R31 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R32 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R33,34 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R35 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R36 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R37,38 RD14BB2C473J RD 47K J 1/6W
R39 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R40 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R41 RD14BB2C472J RD 4.7K J 1/6W
R42 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R43 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R44 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R45 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R48,49 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R53-55 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R101 RD14BB2C183J RD 18K J 1/6W
R102 RD14BB2C223J RD 22K J 1/6W
!
CS-434HU/HC
11
!  Indicates safety critical components.

e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation Ref. No.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
K : CS-434HU     K2 : CS-434HC
PARTS LIST
R103 RD14BB2C183J RD 18K J 1/6W
R105,106 RD14DB2H220J SMALL-RD 22 J 1/2W
R107 RD14BB2E153J RD 15K J 1/4W
R109 R92-3018-05 CHIP R 150 D 1/10W
R110 R92-3017-05 CHIP R 120 D 1/10W
R111 RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R112 R92-3021-05 CHIP R 680 D 1/10W
R113 RD14DB2H1R0J SMALL-RD 1.0 J 1/2W
R114-116 RD14BB2C152J RD 1.5K J 1/6W
R117,118 RD14BB2C103J RD 10K J 1/6W
R119 RD14BB2C122J RD 1.2K J 1/6W
R120 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R141,142 RD14BB2C472J RD 4.7K J 1/6W
R143 RD14BB2C473J RD 47K J 1/6W
R144 RD14BB2C152J RD 1.5K J 1/6W
R151 RD14BB2C104J RD 100K J 1/6W
R152,153 RD14BB2C682J RD 6.8K J 1/6W
R155,156 RD14BB2E101J RD 100 J 1/4W
R201 RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R202,203 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R205 RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R206,207 RD14BB2C223J RD 22K J 1/6W
R208,209 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R211,212 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R213,214 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R215 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R216,217 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R218 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R219 RD14BB2C223J RD 22K J 1/6W
R220 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R221,222 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R223 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R501 RD14BB2C471J RD 470 J 1/6W
R502,503 RD14BB2C472J RD 4.7K J 1/6W
W101 R92-2052-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/10W
W102-107 R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 J 1/8W
W108 R92-2052-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/10W